Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

DK 7072.230
Velcro fastener

State: 1/29/2026 (Source: rittal.com/us-en)

>> ENCLOSURES >>POWEID|5‘I'IIN.ITIII>> CLIMATE CONTROL >> IT IIFIIISTIIIIG“I’IE>>SOF‘I‘W&SEII\II3€$>>

FRIEDHELM L OH GROUP



https://www.rittal.com/us-en
https://www.rittal.com/us-en
https://www.rittal.com/us-en

DK 7072.230 - Velcro fastener

The nylon loop fastener allows for easy release of secured cables, and individual cables to be
added or removed, ideal for sensitive data cables (fiber optic/Cu).

Features

Model No.

Product description

Color
Supply includes

Dimensions

Max. cable diameter

Packaging unit

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

E-Number Sweden
ETIM 9

ECLASS 8.0

© Rittal 2026

DK 7072.230

The hook and loop fastener allows for easy release of secured
cables and individual cables can be added or removed. Ideal for
sensitive data cables (fiber optic/Cu), prevents cable sheathing
indentation. The Velcro fastener can also be screwed to the round
system punchings or attached with quick-release fasteners.

Black
Incl. quick-release fasteners

Width: 20 mm
Length: 200 mm
Width: 0.79 7
Length: 7.87 ~

50 mm
197”7

10 pc(s).

0.03

0.041

39191019
4028177147904
E1300404
EC002625

27189234



