

Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.



DK 7072.230

Velcro fastener

State: 1/29/2026 (Source: ittal.com/us-en)



FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP

DK 7072.230 - Velcro fastener

The nylon loop fastener allows for easy release of secured cables, and individual cables to be added or removed, ideal for sensitive data cables (fiber optic/Cu).

Features

Model No.	DK 7072.230
Product description	The hook and loop fastener allows for easy release of secured cables and individual cables can be added or removed. Ideal for sensitive data cables (fiber optic/Cu), prevents cable sheathing indentation. The Velcro fastener can also be screwed to the round system punchings or attached with quick-release fasteners.
Color	Black
Supply includes	Incl. quick-release fasteners
Dimensions	Width: 20 mm Length: 200 mm Width: 0.79 " Length: 7.87 "
Max. cable diameter	50 mm 1.97 "
Packaging unit	10 pc(s).
Net weight	0.03
Gross weight	0.041
Customs tariff number	39191019
EAN	4028177147904
E-Number Sweden	E1300404
ETIM 9	EC002625
ECLASS 8.0	27189234